H \$65.00 40570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM363131

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGS Restaurant Management, Inc.		12/20/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Front Burner Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	7886 Woodland Center Blvd.	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057038	FRONT BURNER
Registration Number:	4122467	FRONT BURNER BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: TMDOCKET@LARSONPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Nathan P. Suedmeyer
Address Line 1: 11169 69th Street N.
Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3176.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. Suedmeyer
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan P. Suedmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Article of Amendment - FBB fka TGS#page1.tif source=Article of Amendment - FBB fka TGS#page2.tif source=Article of Amendment - FBB fka TGS#page3.tif

source=Article of Amendment - FBB fka TGS#page4.tif

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H110000124143)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name

: FOWLER, WHITE 2

Account Number : Il9990000148

Phone

: (813)769-7692

Fax Number

: (813)228~9401

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

TGS RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT, INC.

	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	02	
Estimated Charge	\$43.75	
######################################		

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

1/14/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0408

FOWLER WHITE BOGGS &

Fax Audit No. H11000012414 3

* 2011 JAN 14 PM 3: 40 Ø1002 TGS RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TOTHE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, TGS Restaurant Management, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is TGS Restaurant Management, Inc.

ARTICLE II Amendment

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is Front Burner Brands, Inc."

ARTICLE III Date of Adoption

The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's directors and shareholders on December 20, 2010.

ARTICLE IV Manner of Adoption

The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation and the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE V Effective Date

The effective date for the filing of these Articles of Amendment shall be April 1, 2011.

Fax Audit No. H11000012414 3

#3048033v1

Fax Audit No. H11000012414 3

Dated this 20th day of December 2010.

TGS RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT, INC.,

a Florida corporation

Name:

Title:

43040933v1

Fax Audit No. H11000012414 3

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 11/20/2015